# CH \$140.00 2385670

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL 4800/FRAME 0074

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC		07/31/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lanoga Corporation
Street Address:	7595 Technology Way
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80237
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2385670	UBC
Registration Number:	2186643	PRODIRECT
Registration Number:	3290901	CCC CUSTOM COMPONENT COMPANY
Registration Number:	3139939	CONSTRUCTION ZONE
Registration Number:	2134156	PROMILLWORK

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2124464800

**Email:** michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: Attn Hayley Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant

Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31223-111 (HS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005591 FRAME: 0207

900333154

SIGNATURE:	/HAYLEY SMITH/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2015	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Trademark Release (March 2012 (Lanoga)) (Executed) (2)#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Release (March 2012 (Lanoga)) (Executed) (2)#page2.tif		
source=Trademark Release (March 2012 (Lanoga)) (Executed) (2)#page3.tif		
source=Trademark Release (March 2012 (Lanoga)) (Executed) (2)#page4.tif		
source=Trademark Release (March 2012 (Lanoga)) (Executed) (2)#page5.tif		
source=Trademark Release (March 2012 (Lanoga)) (Executed) (2)#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005591 FRAME: 0208

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, LANOGA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having an office at 7595 Technology Way, Suite 500, Denver, Colorado 80237 ("the Debtor") granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent (the "Secured Party"), having an office at One Boston Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108, as set forth in the Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated March 12, 2012, between Debtor and Secured Party (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, a copy of the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2012 at Reel 004800 Frame 0074;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party terminate and release its interest in the Collateral (as defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

1. terminates and releases its continuing security interest in and its general lien upon the following (being collectively referred to herein as the "Collateral"): (i) all of Debtor's now existing or hereafter acquired right, title, and interest in and to (A) all of Debtor's trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks and all applications, registrations and recordings relating to the foregoing as may at any time be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or in any other country, including, without limitation, the trademarks, terms, designs and applications described in Schedule I hereto, together with all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to Debtor's use of any trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks, and all reissues, extensions, continuation and renewals thereof (all of the foregoing being collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks"); and (B) all prints and labels on which such trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks appear, have appeared or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature; (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks; (iii) all present and future license and distribution agreements (subject to the rights of the licensees therein) pertaining to the Trademarks; (iv) all income, fees, royalties and other payments at any time due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses at any time entered into in connection therewith; (v) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof; (vi) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and (vii) any and all other proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments or claims by Debtor against third parties for past or future infringement of the Trademarks:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005591 FRAME: 0209

- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 31stday of July, 2015.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC

3

## SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

# <u>List of Trademarks and Trademark Applications</u>

	Registration	Registration
<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
UBC and Design	2385670	September 12, 2000
UNITED BUILDING	1,401,890	August 14, 1995
CENTERS (Nebraska		
Registration)		
UNITED BUILDING	2008-000550828	February 22, 2008
CENTERS A PRO		
BUILD COMPANY		
(Wyoming		
Registration)		
ROYAL PASSAGE	1487418	September 7, 2004
(Stylized) (Ohio		
Registration)		
ROYAL PASSAGE	20040493	August 18, 2004
(Stylized) (Indiana		
Registration)		
ROYAL PASSAGE	231,819	July 29, 1999
(Stylized) (Iowa		
Registration)		
ROYAL PASSAGE	15739	September 13, 2004
(Stylized) (Kentucky		
Registration)		
ROYAL PASSAGE	4973859	August 6, 2001
(Stylized) (Utah		
Registration)		
ROYAL PASSAGE	1886	August 9, 1999
(Stylized) (Montana		
Registration)		
ROYAL PASSAGE	n/a	July 30, 1999
(Stylized) (South		
Dakota Registration)	100000210150	
ROYAL PASSAGE	199900348158	August 9, 1999
(Stylized) (Wyoming		
Registration)	2000 000550720	T.1 20 2000
PROBUILD	2008-000550720	February 20, 2008
(Wyoming		
Registration)	2107742	E.1. 2.1000
PRODIRECT	2186643	February 3, 1998
ROYAL PASSAGE	83993	August 13, 1999
(Illinois Registration)		

A-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005591 FRAME: 0212

	Registration	Registration
<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
ROYAL PASSAGE	10,004,577	August 2, 1999
(Nebraska		
Registration)		
ROYAL PASSAGE	28893	July 23, 1999
(Minnesota		
Registration)		
FISH BUILDING	WI3000013064	May 1, 1985
SUPPLY (Wisconsin		
Registration)		
ROYAL PASSAGE	15115	July 26, 2000
(Stylized) (Missouri		
Registration)		
ROYAL PASSAGE	14967300	August 28, 1999
(Sytlized) (North		
Dakota Registration)		
CCC CUSTOM	3290901	September 11, 2007
COMPONENT		
COMPANY (Word		
and Design)		
CONSTRUCTION	3139939	September 5, 2006
ZONE		
PROMILLWORK	2134156	February 3, 1998
		_

# <u>List of Licenses</u>

None